Precautions

- Always wear protective eyewear during instllati

+ To prevent noise pick-up, keep the wiring of s unit away from motors, high-voltage
leads and other possible noise sources.

+ To prevent short-circuit, keep all wiring away from moving parts, sharp edges, cut metal,

+ When removing or installing the grille, be careful not to brush the unit with the edge of
the grile

+ Do not switch ON power until wiring is completed.

donot select

Note: For places.

W Door

T Bronine door window glas s lowered (opened) theunitis damaged.
- When the window crank handle i rotated, it comes into contact with the unit

B Rear deck

+ When the unit comes into contact with the boot lid spring (trunk lid spring) or shock
absorbers (shock towers).

+ When the unit damages the gas tank or fuel h

- When the unit comes into contact with the rear window glass, car wall etc.

Précautions

+ Portez toujours de protections oculaires pendant linstallation.
* Afinde supprimerfs brut, lacer e ciblagede cet apparal i des moteurs,cibles
tension et
Mm d é\lltev la création de courts-
arétes vives, métal découpé, etc.
- Faire attention, au cours de la d&pose ou pose de [a grille, de ne pas toucher appareil
avec es bords de la gille.

reuits, éloigner le cablage des pieces mobiles,

+ Nepas Pp: Toute tant que le cabl; ter
pas choisir | ivants pour effectuer le montage.

u panneawxdeporte

- pareil,

D
. Lmsque e fat do tourner Ia poignée dowverture de la ire s met en contact avec I
2ppar

Plage ritre

wriére ou e renfort du pare-choc.
Lorsque lapparel isdue Gendommager I réservol 3 992 ou 13 tysutere souple de
carburar

Lorscue Fappareil entre en contact avec la vite de Ia lunette arrére, les parols de Ia
voiture, efc.

Precauciones

 Pora evitar o, > captacion Tae rudos, martenga el cabeado de st unidd slfado de

. Para evitr cortocheuttos, mantengs todo o cabiead alcjad de 2s partes mévils,

bordes agudos, meta! cortado, etc.
- G

para no rozar la unidad
Ia rejill.
+ No conecte la alimentacién h: p
Nota : Como ubicacion d i i delos lug:

B Panel de puerta
" Donde la undad pueda estropearse cuando baje abral el cristal de fa ventarila de fa

lladela

B Estanteria trasera

+ Donde la unidad entre en contacto con el muelle de Ia tapa del compartimiento de
equipajes (muelle de Ia tapa del portamaletas) o con los amortiguadores (torres de
amortiguadores)

. la ventana des del automévil, et

Information on Disposal of Old Electrical and Electronic Equipment (applicable for EU

Products with the symbol (crossed-out wheeled bin) cannot be disposed as

ousehold waste. OId electrical and electronic equipment should be recycled at

a facility capable of handiing these items and their waste byproducts. Contact

your local authority for details in locating a recycle faciity nearest to you. Proper

recycling and waste disposal will help conserve resources whilst preventing
i health and X

Information sur Iéli

des anciens électriques et

Precaugoes
Usar sempre protecgéo ocular durante a instalacao.

+ Para evitar a captacio de ruidos, mantenha a fiagio desta unidade afastada de motores,
fios de alta tensao e outras possiveis fontes de ruid

+ De modo a evitar curtcs cuculws, mantenha toda fiacao afastada de pecas méveis,
bordas afiadas, metais

+ Na remocao ou mslalacao da tela, tenha o cuidado de nao resvalar a unidade com a
borda da tela.

Specifications / Caractéristiques / Especificaciones / Especificagoes / il go

doncé

Porestarazon, 4n sujetas a cambi
Poresta razio,

sélective)

Les produits sur lesquels le pictogramme (poubelle barrée) est apposé ne peuvent pas étre
dliminés comme ordures ménagéres. Les anciens équipements électriques et lectroniques
dotent e recycis su ds e capabesde it cesproduis e lurs déchets Contacte

g " 2-Way 2 Speaker System / 2 Way 2-Speaker System / Sistema de 2 altavoces de 2 vias
seguintes locais . i
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SYMBOL | UNT | VALUE
7 a 7
esistance Ree |0 32
Leve i 017
Resonance frequency s He 70
Resonance frequency impedance | Zs a 7
Informacion acerca de la eliminacion de equipos eléctricos y electronicos al final de Mechanical Q factor Qms 635
1o ida Gt (apcable  los plscs de 1o Union Europea oe hoyon adoprads sitemas Electrical Q factor Qes 27
independientes de recogida de residuos) Total Q factor [ 106
Los procuctos con el simbolo de un contenedor <on ruedas tachado o pocrin ser T 570
I final de la vida Volume acoustc compliance Vas oy | oy
i, deberdn ser reciclados en nstalaciones que puedan dar el tratamiento adecuado a estos 2
uctos y a sus subproductos residuales correspondientes. Pongase en contacto con su Moving mass Mms o 75
administracien local rmacion sobre e punto de recogida mas cercano, Un Suspension compliance Tms N 0275007
ratemiento correcto del reciclajey a eliminacién de residuos ayuda  conservar los recursos y -
peelt oyl Emissive diameter ofthe diaphragm | D o 125
Voice coll diameter Fl o i
Informagao sobre a forma de deitar fora Equipamento Eléctrico ou Electrénico Velho Voicscalllyers - >
rodutos com o simbolo (caixote do lixo com um X) ndo podem ser deitados fora junto com Flux density B T 093
o lixo domestico. Equipamentos eléctricos ou electranicos vlhos deverao ser reciclados Force factor Bl Tm 440
m ocal capaz de © faze bem assm como os seus subprodtos, Contacte as autordades Weightof magnet R

locais para se informar de um local de reciclagem préximo de si. Reciclagem e
ajudam a poupar recursos e previnem efeitos prejudiciais na nossa sadde & no

ver des leurs effets
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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

/\ Caution : Read this page carefully to keep your safety.

AVERTISSEMENTS IMPORTANTS

/\ Attention : Lire i ——

cette page pour
AVISOS IMPORTANTES

/\ Precaucién: Para su seguridad, lea con atencién esta pagina.

PRECAU(GES IMPORTANTES

Aten;io Leia atennmente esta pagina para garantir a sua
seguranga.
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1. Suffocation — Afer taking the unit out of the polyethylene
53g besureto dispose o th pobetylene bag ot cfthe reach

of Otherwise, they may play with the bag, which
At ki

2. Power supply voltage — Connect
the illumination lamp-equippe
ould  ersto DC 12V, negative ground.

ambiente,

Dust and unstable locations — Do
notinstal the speakers in unstable loca
tions o locations subject to dust.

3. Water and moisture — Do not install
the speakers in locations which may be
Subject to water or mojsture.

Apres avor e [apparel du ac de poyeth:
ylene, bier ortée des enfants. s
Jouert avec ce sac,n sque detoufement est |\)>s|>)le

Jes haut pareurs munis 4 hwane
112V CC,mise 3 a terre négative,

pas installerles Poussiére et endroits instables —
haut-parleurs dans des endroits ot iis Ne pas instaler les haut-parkeurs dans

Tension de alimentacion — Conecte

1 unidad de I ok de polerie- 105 altavoces equipados
de iluminacion 2 una bat

Refsla — Después o
n  de poner Io bolsa
Puecan slcangar s oS, D ot forna, 6505 pocian Ngar
con labolsa y se podifa producir un peligro de asfia

0, ase

Tensio da aliments

iia
O puesta a Masa negativa

seuvent étre exposés  de feau 0ua  des endiolts nstables ou @xposés a d
Fhumicite Iz poussiére
nlmpers  Aguay humedad — No instale los  Polvo y ubicaciones inestables —
TUCC  ocksen ogares ometdosalogua o Insile los akavoces en lugares
0ala humedad nestables i en lugares donde haya
pole.
_ligleos  Agua e humidade — Nao instole os

Sufocamento — Apos a retirac da unidade do saco de polie aliflants equipados Con iuminacao altflantes em locais que possam estar P6 e locais instaveis — Nio insi
feno asseqre-se d descatar o saco e poletleno num g 2127C humidade. atlanies e Iocas sidves ou e
fora do alcance 5. Doutro modo, as criang tosa pos.

lincar com o saco, podendo causr  perigo o ufocs
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5. Modification — Do ot attempt 1o open of
modify the unit, for this could cause fire haz.

ard or malfunction.

. Cleaning — Do ot use gasole, vkt
o 31y e of st o len he e
Clean by viping with a soft, dry clot

— Ne pas wilser dessence, de

naphie e alue pou netioet s st

rleurs. Les nettoyer chiffon doux
sec

Modification — Ne pas essayer de démont-
er ni de modier [appareil ca ceci fisque de
provoquer un risque dincendie ou un fonc:
tionnementincortect,

impieza — No utilice gasolina, nafta ni
ningUn otro tipo de disolvente para limpiar
Itavoces, Limplelos con un pafio suave y

Modificacén — o i ce s ol modi-
aar la unidad porque podria produci
pelig los

seco.

Modificagdo — Nao interite abrir ou modif-
car a unidade. Pois poderd causar perigo de
incéndio ou o mau funcionamento,

2a — Nio utiize gasolina, nafta ou
alquer tipo de solverte para lmpar os 2l

falantes. Limpe-0s passando um pano secoe
mac

o i ) JAE Y - el

S e It gr 23 oy 3 AN G 3 Jareas Y = il

e
sl S it ol e 6
wu,ab,umdn.uu&

s

Jrose i - .,-'b,.-os" S g
e el St
Sl ool

oSS 5 - g g el

s o
sy A Sy

e sl Sl b o SU

i gy

7. Malfunction — In the event the urit generates smoke or abnormal smellor o sound comes out

flom he speskr MMaatly Swich e powet OFF e 145 1 éase comioc yout dele f Pearest
sible

service station s soon as poss

une odeur anormale,
nmedmem:m L, Contacer

Dansle '
ou si aucun son ne provient du haut-parleur, couper
2 votre centre pr

Fallo de funcionamiento — 1 250 de que Ia unided genere hurmos u olores anormales o o
genere sonico 3 través del atavoz, desconecte inmediatarente la almentacién. espués, consulte
posi

Mau funcionamento — Cso 3 unidade gere fumaga ou cheiro anormal, ou se nenhum sor for
emitido pelo alfalante, desigue mediatamente o nterruptor de alimentacdo (OFF). Felto sto,entre
em contacto, assim que § com &

Telas o sigem s w3 ¥ ) oot Bl 51 Glas sk sl pls Ula 5 - s
Sy JUaSY) g -l any . OFF Gliatl sy 1 il ¢ iie oy 15 g3 a3l
S 2y el A B 351 il

KENWOOD

KFC-X1730P

COMPONENT SPEAKER SYSTEM
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

SYSTEME DE HAUT-PARLEURS ELEMENTS
MODE D’EMPLOI

SISTEMA DE ALTAVOCES COMPONENTES
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
SISTEMA DE ALTIFALANTES COMPONENTES.
MANUAL DE INSTRUCOES
s
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Kenwood Corporation
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+ You cannot input the same power as “peak power” continually

+ When the volume is set too
volume promptly in case of such phenomena,

+ While the listening volume s set to a high level, o not load or eject a disc or cassette tape or

operate the selector and power switches of the amplifer

Remarque: Respecter e consgnes suvantes pour évter que les haut - pariurs e sent

endommagés

high, the sound may be distorted or abnormal. Reduce the .

- Durante a audigdo a atos volumes, nao carregue nem ejecte um disco ou uma fita cassete e

Réduire

+ Sile niveau d top 'l

+ Sile niveau de sortie a été régé 3 une valeur dlevée, ne pas mettre en place ou éjecter un
disque ou une cassette, ne pas agir sur les sélecteurs ou l'interrupteur d'alimentation de

Famplificateur.

Nota:Tore las precasciones sqetesparsevtar estropear los altavoces.

“potencia maxima”

* Clando sjuste un valumen demasiado alto el sonido podrd distorsionarse 0 1o sernormal

Reduzca rapidamente el volumen en este c

< Mientas o volumen e scucha st ajstado a un ivel o, no nroduzca nf expulse un
d P
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Installation |

1. Select the mounting position, referring to “Precautions”.

2. Place the supplied template on the door panel or the rear deck.
and mark the hole positions.

3. Cut off a large hole and make screw holes.

4. Install the unit as shown in Fig. 3, Fig. 4.

~

4

w

nstallation

Déterminer la position de montage en se référant aux instruc- d ji “ ‘.

tions intitulées “Précautions’

. Placer la gabarit fourni sur la plage arriére et repérer la posi-

tion des trous de montage.

les vis.

Découper un trou de grande dimension et percer trous pour

Instalaclon Instalagdo

1. Seleccione a posisao de montagem, consultando “Precaugées”.

2. Coloque o gabarito fornecido no painel da porta ou no painel
posterior e marque as posicGes dos orificios.

3. Recorte um grande orificio e perfure os orificios dos parafusos.

4. Instale a unidade conforme mostram Fig. 3 e Fig. 4.

z Ponga l2 plantila suministrada en el panel de la puerta o en ia
estanteria traseray marque las posiciones de los agujeros

3. Haga un agujero grande y agujeros para los tornillos.

4. Instale I unidad como se muestra en las figuras 3 y 4.

i,
Installer Iappareil de la maniére indiquée a la Fig. 3, Fig. 4.

B Woofer / Graves / Altavoz de graves / Altifalante de graves / 2999

3-1/Figura3-1/1-¥ ausl

For GM vehicles
Pour véhicules GM
Para vehiculos GM
Para veiculos GM

99890 JIa ol I

For HONDA and other manufacturer vehicles
Pour véhicules HONDA et d'autres fabricants
Para vehiculos HONDA y de otros fabricantes
Para veiculos HONDA e outros fabricantes
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How to remove
Comment retirer
Como extraer
Como remover

I PERRTE NEERCINATI
£ penslls ¥ ) i adpe 58 LS Saagll S, ¢

M Passive crossover network / Réseau séparateur passlf/ Red divisora pasiva /
Rede de separagéo passiva / &gl igaill bgha isads

Note:
+ Do ot nstallin places under direct sunlight.

et

Remarque:
+ Ninstallez pas en plei
+ Ne touchez pas les

de fréquence.
Nota:

 No toaut as partes elemom(as del interior del filtro divisor de
frecuencias.

Nota:

" o nstlecmlocis bz sl et

+ Néo toque as partes electrénicas no interior da rede de
o
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Fig. 5/ Figura 5/ ¢ puuydl

] Tweeter ! Algus/ Altavoz de agudns /AItlfalanle de

agudos / J2 9%

g

For removing and installing the Tweeter, se Fig. 4-3 and 4-4.
Pour retirer et installer le haut-parleur d'aigus, voir Fig. 4-3 et 4-4.
Para desinstalar e instalar el altavoz de agudos, vea las figuras 4-3 y 4-4.

Para a remogao e a instalacao do altifalante de agudos, veja Fig, 4-3 e 4-4.

A e R T

Fig.4-1/Figura 4-1/\-£ i

plana/ st gyt iuas

Changing the direction of tweeter
Modification de I'orientation du haut-parleur
daigus

Cambio de direccion del altavoz de agudos
Alteragao do direccionamento do Altifalante de

7

Fig.4-2/ Figura 4-2/ Y-t aus )l

For Factory or OEM fit / Pour le

Para encaixes de fbrica ou de terceiros / OEM 4 4 gias) Ligg? Luilal

How to install / Comment installer / Modo de
instalacién / Como instalar / S 5| i

d’origine / P I aje ica u OEM /

Set to the groove
Emboiter dans la
ainure

How to remove Colo(a(ién enla
Comment retirer

C6mo extraer A]usle naranhura
Como remover EERES g |
s

Fig.4-3 /Figura4-3/ Y- auul
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System connections

Connexions du systéme

Avec cet appareil, les cables des enceintes ne sont pas fournis. Se procurer des cables denceinte de

cords with the required

With this unit, the speaker cords are not supplied. Obtain the audio speaker
length.

12 AWG speaker wire is recommended.

Note: When using the speaker as a Three-way speaker combined with a sub woofer connect nonpolar
g than 2704F) as HPF.

capacitors

B Example / Example / Ejemplo / Exemplo / JUis

Power amplifier

femelle a cosse.

la longueur requise. Pour connecter les cables a I'appareil, les équiper a leur extremité d'une prise  la lor

Conexiones del sistema

Con esta unidad no se suministran los cables de los altavoces. Obtenga los cables de altavoces de
id necesaria. Para conectar los cables de altavoces a la unidad, ponga antes conectores de
horquilla hembra en los conductores.

Se recomienda utilizar el cable de altavoz 12 AWG.

Amplificateur de puissance
Amplificador de potencia
Amplificador de poténcia
EEIN] 'M &

Center unit
Unité centrale
Unidad central
Unidade central
B B

@

® a
— Tweeter

Aigus

S Altavoz de agudos
Altfalante de agudos
S5

Fig. 61
I.lqa;oes gerals 13l Jwo ,J\ \ % sl

te: Be sure to use the supplied Passive
crossover networl

[Figura 6-1 Conexi 1/Fig.6-1

parleur Gextréme grave, raccorder des condensateurs non polarisés en série (tenue en tension supérieure
63V, moins de 270F) comme H.P.

haut-parleurs 3-voies en combinaison avec un haut-

Nota: Cuando utlce el altavoz como un altavoz de tresvias combinado con un atavoz de subgraves,
(con una i i Vy i

oteio 32704 come HPF

T-."m itchis d'aigus /
del dos / C do
Woofer amfalame de agudos /3ladl &l il ‘,\@N ErRECNITE)
@
(] Graves When changing the setting, change the jumper position as follows.
Altavoz de graves ! " i
= Pour modifier le réglage, modifiez la position du cavalier de la fagon suivante.
Altifalante de graves
" Cuando :amble el ajuste, cambie la posicion del puente de la forma sguiente
33 40, altere a posigao da p g
.H!“S.PW|L-‘$‘)§9‘“P‘ dagll jaads e
Black / White stripe Jumper
Rayé Noir /blanc Cavalier
Negro/ franja blanco
Preto / Estrias branco 0dB
(] et TWATT
-2a8 (0 20D <)
sl =

Fig. 6-2 / Figura 6-2 / Y- acall

Note: iota:
* The tueeter eve i selecable by changing the tweeter - O iveldo alflan de agudos & seecionivel comutando
attenuator o the desired level o atenuador do tweeter, 30 nivel desejado.
« Lerge poweer input will cause e protection circult for the  + da de
twester to operate, which willdecrease output level.In this  de proteccdo, diminuindo o seu nivel de saida. Neste caso,
case, turn the volume of the receiver to 0’ then eventually  ajuste o volume do receptor em “0', sendo por fim o
the tweeter will automatically start working again. Using Autii
the crossover network in high temperature (under direct

e de separagao em alas temperaturas (50b luz solar
directa) poderd causar o fécil disparo do circuito de

Aliadls

Remarque:
+ Le niveau du tweeter peut étre sélectionné en réglant
Fatténuateur du tweeter au niveau souhate.

Remarque: Il est ndispensable dutilser e
Réseau séparateur pas:

Nota: Asegirese de um-m el filtro separador
pasivo incluido.

irese de utilizar el filtro separador
pasivoincluido.

Upgal) fypail Lyt o Jlarind (0 G

-« Le circuit de protection du tweeter sactivera si le signal
entrant est trop puissant, et le niveau de sortie
Dans ce cas, réglez le volume de Fampli-tuner sur «0», pos
Que Je twestel fonctionne de Rowea. Le crcul de
protection risque de senclencher facilement si un filtre
P P

plein solei.

lota:
~El nivel del altavoz de agudos puede seleccionarse
cambiando el atenuador del altavoz de agudos al nivel

« Una gran entrada de potencia causaré la activacion del
circuito de proteccion del altavoz de agudos, o cual
reducira el nivel de salida. En este caso, gire ol volumen del
teceptora 0y aego e atavz de agidoseventuaimente
volverd a funcionar. El empleo de Ia red de cruce a alta:
Temperaturas (balo a 192 Gecta del o) puede facitar
activacion del crcuito de proteccion.
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